SD Licensed Funeral Establishments as of 3/10/2026 1:25:05 AM

License # Type

704
716
714
715
712
705
706
701
707
708
713
77

Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory
Crematory

Crematory

Funeral Establishment

Black Hills Crematory

Dakota Cremation Services

George Boom Funeral Crematory

Isburg Crematory

Kinkade Crematory

Miller Funeral Home Crematory
Opsahl-Kostel Funeral Home-Crematory
Rapid City Area Crematory

Schriver's Memorial Mortuary & Crematory
Schriver's Memorial Mortuary and Crematory
Spitzer-Miller Funeral Home - Crematory

United Crematory

City
Sturgis
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Spearfish
Sturgis
Sioux Falls
Yankton
Rapid City
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Tyndall

Expiration Date

12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026



