

## SD Licensed Funeral Establishments as of 3/10/2026 1:25:05 AM

License #	Type	Funeral Establishment	City	Expiration Date
704	Crematory	Black Hills Crematory	Sturgis	12/31/2026
716	Crematory	Dakota Cremation Services	Sioux Falls	12/31/2026
714	Crematory	George Boom Funeral Crematory	Sioux Falls	12/31/2026
715	Crematory	Isburg Crematory	Spearfish	12/31/2026
712	Crematory	Kinkade Crematory	Sturgis	12/31/2026
705	Crematory	Miller Funeral Home Crematory	Sioux Falls	12/31/2026
706	Crematory	Opsahl-Kostel Funeral Home-Crematory	Yankton	12/31/2026
701	Crematory	Rapid City Area Crematory	Rapid City	12/31/2026
707	Crematory	Schrivers Memorial Mortuary & Crematory	Aberdeen	12/31/2026
708	Crematory	Schrivers Memorial Mortuary and Crematory	Aberdeen	12/31/2026
713	Crematory	Spitzer-Miller Funeral Home - Crematory	Aberdeen	12/31/2026
717	Crematory	United Crematory	Tyndall	12/31/2026